Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name:Corden Pharma			
Torsten Woehr; Mimoun Ayoub	Internal Address: Unit 4			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No	<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: OC Commercial Park, Little Island			
Execution Date(s)April 21, 2011; April 26, 2011				
Assignment Merger	Cibr O. d.			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cork			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: IE Zip;			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕱 No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/093,258 13/080,676	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Todd Lorenz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address: 22nd Floor	7. Total ree (37 OPK 1.21(11) & 3,41) \$80.00			
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Embarcadero Center	Enclosed			
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information			
State: Zip:94111				
Phone Number: 415-356-3064	5 74 (8) 1			
Fax Number: 415-356-3099	Deposit Account Number <u>50-2387</u>			
Email Address: sf.docketing@aporter/com	Authorized User Name Todd A. Lorenz			
9. Signature:	5/25/11			
Signature	/ Date			
Todd A. Lorenz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0845

Altomay Docket No. 188188

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Torsten Woehr, a DE citizen, residing at 15 Guarney Street, Marblehead, Massachuseits 01945, and Mirroun Ayoub, a FR citizen, residing at Bruhlfeldweg 14, Otelfingen, ZH CH-8112 ("Assignors"). We Assignors have Invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Controlled-Released Papticle Formulations" (the "Application"), the specification of which was filed on August 29, 2008 and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/093,258, and which was filed as International Application No. PCT/US2009/55461 on August 28, 2009.

Corden Pharma Ltd., a corporation in the country of Ireland, having its principal place of business at Unit 4, OC Commercial Park, Little Island, Cork, Ireland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries (collectively, "Patents").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, recomminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignee own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any itigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	april 21, 2011	Torsten Woely	fel
On	before me,		personally appeared
Torsten Weehr, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is			
10064662	rel		

PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0846

Attorney Docket No. 188188

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

i declare under PENALTY OF	PERJURY that the	foregoing paragraph is true a	nd correct.	
WITNESS my hand.				
•				
Signature				
Date:				
Date:				
On	before me,		_, personally appeared	
Mimoun Ayoub, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf				
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
i declare under PENALTY OF	PER II IRV that the	foregoing paragraph is true a	nd correct.	
	PEROON BIBLIO	totoliand harageater in a a a		
WITNESS my hand.		•		
Signature			•	

p. 1

Attorneý Dockat No. 188188

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment Is by Torsten Woehr, a DE citizen, residing at 15 Guernsey Street, Marbiehead, Massachusetts 01945, and Mimoun Ayoub, a FR citizen, residing at Bruhlfeldweg 14, Otelfingen, ZH CH-8112 ("Assignors"). We Assignore have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Controlled-Released Peptide Formulations" (the "Application"), the specification of which was filled on August 29, 2008 and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/093,258, and which was filled as International Application No. PCT/US2009/55481 on August 28, 2009.

Corden Pharms Ltd., a corporation in the country of Ireland, having its principal place of business at Unit 4, OC Commercial Park, Little Island, Cork, Ireland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries (collectively, "Patents").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any other Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignee own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Dete: ,	Torsten V	Voehr
On Torsten Woehr, pro	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	
3075465Ev1		

PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0848 27 Apr 2011 9:25 HP LASERJET FAX

P.2

Attorney Docket No. 188188

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregold	ng paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand.	
Signature	,
Date: April 26 2011 N	Timoun Ayours
On before me,	
Mirroun Ayoub, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged suthorized capacity, and that by his algorithms on the instrument, of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	evidence to be the person whose name is to me that he executed the same in his
I decise under PENALTY OF PERJURY that the foregoing	paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand.	
Signature	

30764668vI

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0849